NEED
MORE
1-24- 56 State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-351
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicle Heavy-Duty Engines
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43100,

Part No. Part Number
Carb.
Part Number Part Number Code* Page No.
L T9 1103420 17085001 17084724 ULC (1)
350 CID
(CA/VA) 4V
ULD
ULF
ULH
ULJ
LF5 1103601 17085464 17084837 GBD (2)
350 CID
(CA) 2V
LF5 1103601
GBD (3) 2V
17084837
(CA)
17085465
350 CID
* ULC - 3-speed automatic transmission without torque converter clutch and all manual
transmissions; C/K 200/300; P300 models.
ULD - All manual transmissions; P300 models
ULF - 4-speed automatic transmission with torque converter clutch; C/K200 models.
ULH - 3-speed automatic transmission without torque converter clutch; G300 models.
ULU - 4-speed automatic transmission with torque converter clutch; G300 models.
GBD - All automatic and manual transmissions.
Engine Code 2 - PBC6 Models - Standard Governor
Engine Code 3 - C5 Models - No Governor
ISSUED: 06-20-85 REVISED:
0148N
Say 576
E. O. # A -6- 35 x
1986 AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
HEAVY-DUTY GASOLINE ENGINES
Manufacturer GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Engine Family GGM07 . 4AGB5 CID-Type 454-V8 Eng. Code 1 & 2
ECS (Special Features)
AIP/EGR
Engine Model Ignition System Fuel System EGR Valve Label (Engine Code) EI, CA
I dent.
Delco Remy Rochester
Distrib Carb. Part No. Part Number Part Number Part Number Code* Page No.
L 86 1103377 2078345 17085936 GBJ (1)
366 CID
(CA) 2078344
(Holley)
LE8 1103376
ULK (2)
454 CID
(CA/VA)
17085000 170847 25
ULL
* ULK - All manual and automatic transmissions; C200/300, K300 models.
ULL - All manual and automatic transmissions; P300.
GBJ - All manual and automatic transmissions; B6, C6, C7 models.
ISSUED: 06-20-85 REVISED:
0148N